Personnel Report



1,293 characters including spaces | 1 image Reprinting free – copy to a1kommunikation Schweizer GmbH requested

Michael Lambert appointed to the Management Board of Vecoplan AG:

Management team strengthened

The Supervisory Board of Vecoplan AG has appointed Michael Lambert to its Management Board effective 1 April 2019. Mr Lambert has been responsible for the company's commercial operations since 2014 and is manager of its European subsidiaries. In this capacity he supports Werner Berens, who has been CEO of Vecoplan AG since 2012 and is in charge of Vecoplan's divisions and supply chain activities.

Mr Lambert, 40, has a degree in business administration and has successfully held a number of management positions. In 2008 he assumed the post of commercial director in the Saar-Gummi Group, and in 2011 he became manager of the group's non-automotive business. In January 2014 Lambert went to Vecoplan AG, where he was appointed CFO. Here he worked closely with Berens to reposition the Vecoplan Group and place it on a sound footing.

"The appointment of Michael Lambert to the Management Board of Vecoplan AG was the logical consequence of his dedication and performance," says Andreas Krause, chairman of Vecoplan's Supervisory Board. "With this strong, well-coordinated pair at the helm, Vecoplan AG is well prepared for further expansion and profitable growth. I look forward to working with him."

Meta-title: Michael Lambert appointed to the Management Board of Vecoplan AG

Meta-description: Michael Lambert is a new member of the Management Board at Vecoplan AG and will remain commercial director.

Keywords: Vecoplan; Michael Lambert; Management Board

Personnel Report



Caption:



Michael Lambert joined the Management Board of Vecoplan AG on 1 April.

Photo credit: Vecoplan AG

Vecoplan AG is a leading manufacturer of machines and systems for the resources and recycling industry for shredding, conveying and reprocessing wood, biomass, plastics, paper and other recyclable materials such as domestic and industrial waste. Vecoplan® develops and manufactures the systems and components, and sells them worldwide in the wood reprocessing and waste processing industries. It currently has around 380 employees at its locations in Germany, the USA, Great Britain, Spain and Poland.

Vecoplan AG

Vor der Bitz 10 56470 Bad Marienberg Germany Phone: +49 2661 62670 Fax: +49 2661 626770 E-mail: welcome@vecoplan.de www.vecoplan.com

Press Contact: Karin Theine Corporate Communication Phone: +49 2661 6267-376 E-mail: <u>karin.theine@vecoplan.de</u>



Please send a complimentary copy to our agency:

a1kommunikation Schweizer GmbH Christian Beckenbach-Sülzle Oberdorfstraße 31A 70794 Filderstadt Germany Phone: +49 711 9454 161-40 E-Mail: <u>cbs@a1kommunikation.de</u> www.a1kommunikation.de

If you no longer want to receive press releases from Vecoplan AG, please click here: UNSUBSCRIBE.